	08-02	2-2001			
Form PTO 1595 COMMERCE 1-31-82	1017	96655		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademark	s: Please record the	attached original doo	cuments or copies thereof	5	
Brian T. Rosenberger, Aledo, Parker County, Texas	2.		of receiving party(ies):		
William Michael Carra, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, T			d Martin Corporation	s.960	
-	7/20/01	Internal Address:	6801 Rockledge Dr. Bethesda, MD 20817		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				00	
	No	(State of Incorpor	ation: <u>Maryland</u>)		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Na	me	Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Dr.		
Other		City: <u>Bethesda</u>	State: <u>MD</u> ZIP:	20817	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) attached?) & address(es) 🗌 Yes	🛛 No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) Ad Name and address of party to whom corresponde 	ditional numbers atta	Patent No.(s)	tion is July 20, 2001 $\boxed{\square No} \qquad O \mathcal{G} (\mathcal{G} O \mathcal{G})$ oplications and patents	606	
document should be mailed: Name: Rafael V. Baca		involved:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Internal Address: Hughes & Luce, L.L.P.		Enclos Author	rized to be charged to deposit acco		
Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800	8.	Deposit account nu	mber: 50-1343		
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP:	75201 (Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit a	iccount)	
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego document. 	ing information is tru	ie and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy o	f the original	
Rafael V. Baca, Reg. No. 44,016 Name of Person Signing	fall-	gnature	Jo ly 20, 2001 Date		
		-	otal number of pages including cov	ver sheet: 3	
·	Do not detach thi	s portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required over sh		- Detect			
Box As	ant Commissioner fo ssignments noton_D_C_20231	r Patents			
FC:581 40.00 CH Washi Public burden reporting for this sample cover speet is for reviewing the document and gathering the data regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent a 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Published by THE BUREAU	needed, and compl nd Trademark Office Paperwork Reduction,	leting and reviewing e, Office of Information on Project (0651-0011	the sample cover sheet. Send c on Systems, PK2-1000C, Washing I), Washington, D.C. 20503.	comments	

008571.00030:121559.01

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0967 Atty. Dkt. No. 8571:16

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **Brian T. Rosenberger and William Michael Carra** of Fort Worth, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled **Feed-Through Seal for a High-Power Laser Fiber Optic Cable**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to **Lockheed Martin Corporation** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

008571.00016:121628.01

1

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0968 Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continued prosecution application or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

Full name of inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence (City, County, State) Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Brian Taylor Rosenberger 61 7-19-01

Aledo, Parker County, Texas United States of America 131 Deer Creek Dr., Aledo, TX 76008

Full name of inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence (City, County, State) Citizenship: Post Office Address;

William Monael Car 0

Fort Worth, Tarrant, Texas United States of America 3608 Wilkie Way, Fort Worth, TX 76133

PATENT

REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0969